

Steven Rioux, Superintendent of Schools 45 Westminster Road, Canterbury, CT 06331 Phone (860) 546-6950 Fax (860) 546-6423 srioux@canterburypublicschools.org

# Invitation to Bid

The Canterbury Board of Education requests sealed bids for the 50 HP Chromebook devices, Chromebook Cases, Console Management Licenses, and shipping costs. The accompanying **Bid Form** must be included with the vendor's bid.

### Required specifications are listed below:

### Chromebook Device:

(Quantity 50) HP Chromebook G8, 11.6" Screen Intel, AMD, or MediaTek processor is acceptable 4GB RAM 32GB eMMC

Model: 1A762UT is preferred as this will match our current inventory, however HP models 349Y8UT, 1A762UT, 16W64UT are acceptable substitutes.

#### Chromebook Case and Warranty:

Quantity (50) All of the warranty plans should be 4-year accidental protection plan that includes a hard case. Preferred plan would also include battery & AC adapter replacement.

#### **Console Management Licenses:**

(Quantity 6) Google Chrome Management Console, Education Perpetual License

Bids must be delivered to the following address by May 11, 2021 at 2:30 PM

Superintendent's Office Chromebook Device Bid 45 Westminster Road Canterbury, CT 06331

## Bid Form Chromebook Devices

Superintendent's Office Chromebook Device Bid 45 Westminster Road Canterbury, CT 06331	
	Summary of Bid
50 Chromebook Devices:	\$
50 Chromebook Case and Warranty:	\$
6 Console Management Licenses:	\$
Shipping:	\$
Total:	\$
Name	
Date	
Company	
Phone	
Signature	

#### Terms

The Canterbury Public Schools reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids received or any parts thereof for any reason whatsoever, to waive any informality or technical defect in any bid or in any provision in the bid specifications, to negotiate a contract and to require a modification of the contract terms at any time, and to select the bidder who, in the opinion of the Canterbury Board of Education, will meet the best interests of the Canterbury Public Schools, provided that nothing herein shall be deemed to waive any requirement of federal, state or local law. Under no circumstances will the Canterbury Public Schools be responsible for the cost of preparing any bid or proposal.